Amount due to a shareholder (i) 83,861 (83,861) —

Amounts due to related parties (i) 35,188 (35,120) 68

Contract liabilities (i) — 147,081 147,081

* The amounts in this column are before the adjustments from the application of IFRS 9.

Note:

(i) As at 1 January 2018, advances from customers of RMB147,081,000 in respect of 110 contracts previously included
in trade and other payables, amount due to a shareholder, and amounts due to related parties in trade nature were
reclassified to contract liabilities.

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2018 for each of the line items affected. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been

included.

HENAN JINMA ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED   2018 Annual Report 101

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSs (continued)

2.1 IFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (continued)

 Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

Amount without

application of

As Reported Adjustment IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 660,804 64,942 725,746

Amounts due to related parties 409 23,025 23,434

Contract liabilities 87,967 (87,967) —

2.2 IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”

In the current year, the Group has applied IFRS 9 and the related consequential amendments to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces

new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, 2) ECL for financial assets

and 3) general hedge accounting.

The Group has applied IFRS 9 in accordance with the transition provisions set out in IFRS 9, i.e. applied the classification

and measurement requirements (including impairment under ECL model) retrospectively to instruments that have not been

derecognised as at 1 January 2018 (date of initial application) and has not applied the requirements to instruments that have